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3
17:17

2725 m
38.000 €

Autostart

Prix Gan Assurances Coutances
Rennpreis: 38.000 € (17.100 9.500 5.320 3.040 1.900 760 380)
PRIX RAYMOND RIGAULT Breed 2 PRIX DU COTENTIN Class C Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 38.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.725. 
17.100, 9.500, 5.320, 3.040, 1.900, 760, 380.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 255.000. The persons 
having won at least five breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 

1
2725

ML: 19,0

Gala De Crennes
7j. b hors W (Opus Viervil - Jet Set De Crenne

Trainer: Erno Szirmay
Besitzer: Ecurie Haras De Crennes
Züchter: Mathilde Mascle

Jeremy-Pascal Maillard

2023: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    49.220 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    27.190 €12,7 243.190 €
01.10 Cordemais 1 12,7 2650A 28.000 J.P. Maillard Gala De Crennes, Eternel Amour, Destin De
01.09 Laval 2 14,1 2850B 35.000 13,0 J.P. Maillard Flying Brickell, Gala De Crennes, Falco Du 
30.07 Bernay 5 2825B 24.000 J.P. Maillard Enzo Du Klau, Falcon D'Espace, Gamin De
21.07 Pornichet 5 13,2 2750B 34.000 11,0 J.P. Maillard Galactee De Chenu, Golfe Juan, Guardia
09.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe 4 2850B 24.000 J.P. Maillard Enzo Du Klau, Fetiche Atout, Harvest De Bu

2
ML: 28,0

First Du Bois
8j. b hors W (Sun Ceravin - Jivania Du Pre)

Trainer: Vincent Renault
Besitzer: C. Saint-Michel
Züchter: M. Jean Claude Daguet

Marius Coignard

2023: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    26.510 € 2022: 13  Starts - 4  Siege - 5  Plätze    87.820 €11,5 247.610 €
17.09 Alençon dis 2675B 27.000 Y. Lebourgeois Garancio Bello, Ghalie Du Goutier, Gazelle 
14.08 Pornichet 6 15,4 2750B 28.000 B. Rochard Girl De Bassiere, Hamonet De Choisel, Hold
21.07 Cabourg 5 13,9 2750B 49.000 11,0 B. Rochard Happy Valley, Heradames, Falco Des Roch
14.07 Durtal 2 2850B 26.000 B. Rochard Enzo Du Klau, First Du Bois, Guinness
17.06 Enghien 4 13,4 2900B 59.000 11,0 M. Coignard Fuego Du Mortier, Gamin De Mahey, Gold 

3
ML: 68,0

Gamin Des Perdrix
7j. al. cr H (Booster Winner - Unikaranes)

Trainer: Severine Raimond
Besitzer: J.M. Benhini
Züchter: M. Richard Giami

David Thomain

2023: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    96.790 € 2022: 12  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    44.250 €11,8 254.060 €
28.08 Vincennes 4 13,0 2875B 59.000 5,2 D. Thomain Hannibal Tuilerie, Gold Dairpet, Hold Up Ra
10.08 Enghien 1 12,8 2875B 75.000 9,9 D. Thomain Gamin Des Perdrix, Gims Du Plessis, Gitan
30.07 Bernay 3 2825B 24.000 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Enzo Du Klau, Falcon D'Espace, Gamin De
14.07 Agon-Coutainville 3 3475B 23.000 D. Thomain Give Me, Fee Du Vernay, Gamin Des Perdri
23.06 Vincennes 4 12,9 2700B 59.000 8,3 D. Thomain Fifty Black, Gilmour, Eveil Du Lupin

4
ML: 14,0

Espoir Des Champs
9j. b hors W (Village Mystic - Olga Des Champ

Trainer: Philippe Daugeard
Besitzer: Steve Ouazan
Züchter: M. Hubert Bunel

Francois Lagadeuc

2023: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    16.650 € 2022: 17  Starts - 4  Siege - 3  Plätze    86.790 €11,6 252.790 €
01.10 Segré 9 2725B 26.000 S. Lelievre Ghalie Du Goutier, Gazelle De Val, Grande 
03.09 Alençon 8 2650B 27.000 Ph. Daugeard Inshot Josselyn, Haitian Fight Song, Get Up 
20.08 Montier-En-Der 9 3050B 50.000 18,0 R. Derieux Ginko Du Roussoir, Hotline De Carsi, Fiston
05.08 Vichy 1 14,8 2950B 37.000 11,0 A. Tintillier Espoir Des Champs, Funky D'Alb, Filou De 
14.07 Durtal dis 2850B 26.000 G. Delaune Enzo Du Klau, First Du Bois, Guinness

5
ML: 10,0

Gilmour
7j. b hors W (Tag Wood - Roxane Nova)

Trainer: Daniel Delaroche
Besitzer: D. Delaroche
Züchter: M. Jean Paul Lemelletier

Daniel Delaroche

2023: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    70.780 € 2022: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    16.210 €10,9 241.250 €
09.10 Enghien unpl 2900B 59.000 18,0 A. Barrier Fetiche Atout, Ginkgo Thelois, Embleme Or
24.09 Vincennes 7 13,4 2850B 68.000 18,0 F. Lagadeuc Gimy Du Pommereux, Gaz D'Occagnes, Gr
16.08 Enghien 5 13,7 2150A 59.000 7,4 A. Barrier Funky D'Alb, Fetiche Atout, Fortuna
08.07 Vichy 3 11,6 1609A 25.000 2,4 D. Bekaert Gaz D'Occagnes, Girl Petteviniere, Gilmour
23.06 Vincennes 2 12,8 2700B 59.000 11,0 A. Abrivard Fifty Black, Gilmour, Eveil Du Lupin

6
ML: 23,0

Graal Du Tresor
7j. b hors W (Ludo De Castelle - Melodie Du T

Trainer: Mathieu Mottier
Besitzer: C. Beileard Mottier
Züchter: Laurence Beileard

Mathieu Mottier

2023: 10  Starts - 3  Siege - 5  Plätze    126.610 € 2022: 9  Starts - 3  Siege - 4  Plätze    71.060 €12,9 246.900 €
24.09 Vincennes 3 13,1 2850B 68.000 2,2 M. Mottier Gimy Du Pommereux, Gaz D'Occagnes, Gr
03.09 Rambouillet 2 2825B 27.000 4,5 M. Mottier Glamoire, Graal Du Tresor, Gazelle De Val
25.06 Vincennes dis 2850B 90.000 12,0 M. Mottier Bilo Jepson, Gamin Jaba, Emeraude De Bai
02.06 Vincennes 2 12,9 2700B 59.000 2,5 M. Mottier Great Of Madrik, Graal Du Tresor, Gaelic D
19.05 Vincennes 1 12,9 2850B 68.000 3,4 M. Mottier Graal Du Tresor, Gamin Des Perdrix, Equej

7
ML: 47,0

Grande De Ranchy
7j. b hors S (Sancho Turgot - Sissi De Ranchy

Trainer: Emmanuel Varin
Besitzer: Ecurie E. Varin
Züchter: M. Daniel Fernand Jeanne

Stephane Baude

2023: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    25.340 € 2022: 22  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    73.560 €10,8 247.860 €
11.10 Enghien 7 14,8 2900B 59.000 12,0 F. Lagadeuc Guapita Laumax, Gazoline Du Seux, For Lo
01.10 Segré 3 2725B 26.000 Cl. Lelievre Ghalie Du Goutier, Gazelle De Val, Grande 
24.09 Vincennes 6 13,4 2850B 68.000 45,0 F. Nivard Gimy Du Pommereux, Gaz D'Occagnes, Gr
28.08 Vincennes 10 15,3 2875B 59.000 52,0 A. Barrier Hannibal Tuilerie, Gold Dairpet, Hold Up Ra
14.08 Pornichet 5 15,4 2750B 28.000 90,0 O. Raffin Girl De Bassiere, Hamonet De Choisel, Hold

8
ML: 73,0

Gabelou Carisaie
7j. b hors W (Utoky - Urbane Carisaie)

Trainer: Jacques-Etienne Thuet
Besitzer: J.Et. Thuet
Züchter: M. Jacques Etienne Thuet

Sebastien Ernault

2023: 14  Starts - 3  Siege - 7  Plätze    77.560 € 2022: 20  Starts - 7  Siege - 0  Plätze    76.290 €12,7 236.040 €
28.09 Laval 3 13,2 2850B 35.000 8,6 M. Mottier Hede Darling, Holero Love, Gabelou Carisai
10.09 Chateaubriant 1 13,9 3025B 25.000 B. Rochard Gabelou Carisaie, Filou De La Rouvre, Hold
25.08 Cabourg 4 12,7 2725A 37.000 10,0 B. Rochard Heradames, Ginkgo Thelois, Embleme Oran
11.08 Amiens 3 2400A 34.000 6,3 P.Y. Verva Gaz D'Occagnes, Falcon D'Espace, Gabelo
23.07 Meslay-Du-Maine 2 13,6 2900B 30.000 8,7 J.Et. Thuet Harry Carisaie, Gabelou Carisaie, Forever Ji

9
ML: 22,0

Grande Pretresse
7j. b hors S (Ganymede - Ultra Cool Baby)

Trainer: Sebastien Leblond
Besitzer: Ecurie De La Frenaie
Züchter: M. Jacques Frappat

Francois Lecanu

2023: 9  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    81.880 € 2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    15.580 €11,0 232.010 €
02.10 Enghien 1 12,5 2150A 59.000 15,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Grande Pretresse, Fonzy D'Heripre, Filarete
16.08 Les Sables D'Olo 5 15,8 2650A 29.000 F. Lecanu Histoire Moderne, Furieuse Purple, Hold Up 
05.06 Vichy dis 2800A 37.000 10,0 F. Lecanu Femto De Vauvert, Foster Wood, Gino Tosc
05.05 Vincennes 7 11,0 2100A 59.000 16,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Sahara Jaeburn, Ghostbuster, Dats So Cool
21.04 Vincennes 1 11,3 2100A 59.000 26,0 F. Lecanu Grande Pretresse, Hove Pont Vautier, Gino 

10
ML: 90,0

Franklin Park
8j. b hors W (Prince Gede - Une Vie En Rose)

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Aulnaies
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Cedric Terry

2023: 16  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    26.160 € 2022: 19  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    19.970 €12,4 232.170 €
28.09 Laval 7 13,5 2850B 35.000 171,0 Et. Delaunay Hede Darling, Holero Love, Gabelou Carisai
03.09 Rambouillet 8 2825B 27.000 Et. Delaunay Glamoire, Graal Du Tresor, Gazelle De Val
12.08 Enghien 2 13,4 2150A 18.000 7,6 Et. Delaunay Elino Bilou, Franklin Park, Dozule Gitan
04.08 Pornichet 7 14,6 2750B 34.000 52,0 Et. Delaunay Egerie Des Josco, Girl De Bassiere, Enjoy T
19.07 Enghien 4 13,7 2150A 18.000 13,0 M. Durville Dayan Winner, Duc Du Lupin, Emencourt Bl

11
ML: 135,0

Falco Du Douet
8j. b hors H (Akim Du Cap Vert - Nakita Du Do

Trainer: Jean-Christophe Germain
Besitzer: Ecurie J-P.R. Vilault
Züchter: Ecurie J-P.R. Vilault

Tony Le Beller

2023: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    21.480 € 2022: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    50.500 €12,3 224.110 €
02.10 Enghien unpl 2150A 59.000 18,0 T. Le Beller Grande Pretresse, Fonzy D'Heripre, Filarete
20.09 Feurs unpl 2875B 34.000 13,0 T. Le Beller Harry De Sassy, Floralyse D'Authou, Fox Tr
01.09 Laval 3 14,2 2850B 35.000 29,0 R. Hue Flying Brickell, Gala De Crennes, Falco Du 
25.08 Cabourg 6 13,1 2725A 37.000 28,0 F. Lecanu Heradames, Ginkgo Thelois, Embleme Oran
11.08 Amiens 7 2400A 34.000 15,0 Guillaume Martin Gaz D'Occagnes, Falcon D'Espace, Gabelo

12
ML: 26,0

Galon De Vire
7j. al W (Laetenter Diem - Victoire De Vire)

Trainer: Alexis-Philippe Grimault
Besitzer: Sabine Mottier Grimault
Züchter: M. Michel Ricoult

Lilian Bertin

2023: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    62.920 € 2022: 19  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    53.190 €11,4 240.920 €
09.09 Vincennes 8 16,7 2175B Monte 68.000 21,0 F. Lagadeuc Good Girl Marceaux, Dahlia Du Pont, Fleur 
16.08 Enghien 4 13,6 2150A 59.000 6,6 F. Lagadeuc Funky D'Alb, Fetiche Atout, Fortuna
29.07 Enghien 4 13,3 2150A 59.000 9,7 G. Gelormini Gold Dairpet, Guardia, Filarete Du Verger
01.07 Enghien 4 13,2 2150A 59.000 19,0 F. Lagadeuc Elixir Wind, Girl De Bassiere, Gold Mencourt
04.06 Alençon 5 2675B 27.000 F. Lagadeuc Esmondo, Fleur Du Lupin, First Du Bois
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2725 m
38.000 €

Autostart

Prix Gan Assurances Coutances
Rennpreis: 38.000 € (17.100 9.500 5.320 3.040 1.900 760 380)
PRIX RAYMOND RIGAULT Breed 2 PRIX DU COTENTIN Class C Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 38.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.725. 
17.100, 9.500, 5.320, 3.040, 1.900, 760, 380.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 255.000. The persons 
having won at least five breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 

13
ML: 162,0

Galant Galaa
7j. b hors W (Coktail Jet - Jolie Carmen)

Trainer: Benjamin Goetz
Besitzer: Ecurie Galaa
Züchter: Ecurie Galaa

Louis Goetz

2023: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    33.665 € 2022: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    66.580 €10,6 228.365 €
01.10 Cordemais 9 15,7 2650A 28.000 R. Bouvier Gala De Crennes, Eternel Amour, Destin De
27.08 Beaumont De Lo dis 2550B 44.000 12,0 F. Clozier Fakir Merite, Eveil Du Lupin, French Man
16.08 Enghien 9 14,1 2150A 59.000 10,0 E. Raffin Funky D'Alb, Fetiche Atout, Fortuna
21.07 Langon-Libourne dis 2825B 33.000 90,0 Charles Bouvier Gold Mencourt, Galea Mip, Golfeur Des Loy
10.07 Eauze 6 3050B 27.000 Cl.Ch. Vaugrante Emencourt D'Azif, Eperon De Freca, Epipha

14
ML: 10,0

Filarete Du Verger
8j. noi. pa S (Univers De Pan - Marina Du Dan

Trainer: Philippe Daugeard
Besitzer: Ecurie Philippe Daugeard
Züchter: Nathalie Racine

Philippe Daugeard

2023: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    36.650 € 2022: 13  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    60.760 €11,6 223.610 €
02.10 Enghien 3 12,7 2150A 59.000 22,0 Ph. Daugeard Grande Pretresse, Fonzy D'Heripre, Filarete
18.09 Laval 5 13,9 2850B 35.000 14,0 Ph. Daugeard Hisa Du Margas, Franceville, Furieuse Purpl
06.09 La Capelle 6 14,1 2700A 35.000 11,0 Ph. Daugeard King Cole (Swe), Diwi D'Occagnes, Heart Of
11.08 Amiens dis 2400A 34.000 13,0 Ph. Daugeard Gaz D'Occagnes, Falcon D'Espace, Gabelo
29.07 Enghien 3 13,3 2150A 59.000 30,0 Ph. Daugeard Gold Dairpet, Guardia, Filarete Du Verger

Ergebnis: Quoten:


